

As part of its commitment to supporting local businesses Woodend Traders Inc. is facilitating Business Listing Page/s on its website, www.woodendvictoria.com.au. The Page will list all businesses in the 3442 postcode which are currently operating on an opt-in basis.

The following terms and conditions apply with respect to listings on, and use of, the Page.

If you are a business submitting a request to be listed on the Page

- The information you submit in your Business Listing Request is collected for the purpose of publication on the Page, and to provide the community with information on your business. The Page is publicly available. To the extent that this information is personal information, you should be aware that Woodend Traders has obligations under the Privacy and Data Protection Act 2014 (Vic) in respect of this information. You have the right to access information you submit, and to request amendments to this information by contacting studio@monrosedesign.com
- 2. You are responsible for ensuring that any content you submit for publication on the Page is:
 - a. accurate and up-to-date;
 - b. not misleading or deceptive; and
 - c. not offensive, illegal, harmful, upsetting, objectionable or insulting.
- 3. You are also responsible for ensuring that your business complies with all relevant laws, regulations and federal or state guidelines or directives on COVID-19.
- 4. Woodend Traders may in its absolute discretion remove any content it deems inappropriate.
- 5. To the extent permitted by law, Woodend Traders is not responsible for any loss or damage, however caused and including any indirect, inconsequential or special loss or damage, associated with you listing your business on the Page.
- 6. You indemnify, defend and hold Woodend Traders harmless against all losses, expenses, damages, costs and liability incurred or suffered by Woodend Traders, to the extent that such loss or liability arose out of or in connection with your business practices, your business being listed on the Page or your business' breach of these terms and conditions, except to the extent that such loss, expense, damage, cost or liability was directly caused by Woodend Traders' willful misconduct.

If you are a member of the community referring to the Page

- 1. The information on the Page is provided for reference purposes only, and may change from time to time. Woodend Traders does not endorse, or make any representation or warranty about, the businesses listed on the Page. You are responsible for making your own enquiries and assessments as to whether any particular service or product is suitable for your needs.
- 2. You are responsible for ensuring that you comply with all relevant laws, regulations, and federal or state guidelines or directives on COVID-19. If you visit a particular business after viewing it on the Page you do so at your own risk, and Woodend Traders accepts no liability for any loss or damage arising out of such a visit.
- To the extent permitted by law, Woodend Traders is not responsible for any loss or damage, however caused and including any indirect, inconsequential or special loss or damage, associated with your use of the Page.